
Community Facility Plan Advisory Committee 
 
Trustee Members: David Hall, Laura Santos 
 

Trustee Appointees Trustee Name/Title Contact Info 
Area 1:  Rowland 
Heights/ Diamond Bar/ 
south Walnut 

Judy Chen-
Haggerty 

Tony Torng 
Board Member 
Walnut Valley USD  

21825 Copley Drive 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
O: 909-839-7030 
C: (909) 319-2608 
tonytorng@yahoo.com 

  Ted Ebenkamp 
President, Rowland 
Heights Community 
Coordinating Council 
Board of Directors, 
Walnut Valley Water 

 
TEbenkamp@alumni.usc.edu 
(909)594-0429 

Area 2:  
Pomona/Diamond Bar 

Manuel Baca Anabel Dorion 
President, Pomona 
Catholic HS Parent 
Teacher Org (link) 

48 Los Felis 
Pomona, CA 91766 
anabeldorion@yahoo.com  
(909) 618-3329 

Area 3: Covina/N. 
Walnut/ west San 
Dimas/Charter Oak 

David Hall Andrew McIntyre 
President 
The McIntyre 
Company 

3202 Willow Creek Road 
West Covina, CA 91791 
Andrew@themcintyrecompany.com  
(626) 890-7746 

  Robert Cruz 
Public Affairs 
Manager, SoCalGas 

196 East 3rd Street, SC8047 
Pomona, CA 91766 
Rcruz1@semprautilities.com 
(909) 731-3281 

Area 4:  Hacienda 
Heights/ La Puente 

Jay Chen   

Area 5:  La Verne/North 
Pomona/east San Dimas 

Rosanne Bader Clive Houston-
Brown 
VP Facilities & 
Technology, University 
of La Verne 

2631 Rosa Ave., La Verne, CA 91750 
chouston-brown@laverne.edu  
Cell: (909) 208-6193 
Work: (909) 593-3511 x4122   

Area 6:  central West 
Covina/Valinda 

Robert Hidalgo Kim Caceres 
 

1102 E Grovecenter St. 
West Covina, 91790 
kcaceres2@yahoo.com  
626 347-5485 

  Jorge Ronquillo 
Principal 
Grandview Middle 
School, Valinda 

529 Thyberg Lane 
West Covina, 91791 
Jorge.Ronquillo@gmail.com  
626 233-1700 

Area 7:  Baldwin Park/ 
Bassett/Irwindale/ W. 
West Covina 

Laura Santos Eileen Miranda 
Jimenez 
Board Member, West 
Covina USD 

1717 W. Merced Avenue 
West Covina, CA 91790 
eilenemiranda@charter.net 
626-374-7972 

  Jazmin Lopez 
Mt. SAC alum/track 
(link) 

3783 Mayland Ave 
Baldwin Park 91706 
626 422-2964 

 

College Appointees Name/Title Contact Information 
 Alta Skinner 

Member, Mt. SAC 
Foundation Board 

850 N. Walnut Avenue 
San Dimas, CA 91773 
C: (818) 802-8532 
altansd@msn.com  

 Jeff Keating 
Executive Director, Public 
Affairs and Marketing, 
Western University of 
Health Sciences 

Bus: 309 E. Second St. 
Pomona, CA 91766-1854 
jkeating@westernu.edu 
Bus: (909) 469-5205 

 Harry Borak 
Covina Rotary 

2832 E. Larkhill 
West Covina, CA 91791 
harrysr@charter.net 
(626) 485-2594 
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 Ryan Asao 
Realtor 
KellerWilliams 

Bus: 242 W Foothill Blvd, 
Monrovia, CA 91016 
r7777z@gmail.com  
Cell: (626) 253-4557 

 Gary Chow 
GT Management Group Inc. 
 

300 S. Lemon Creek Drive, Unit B 
Walnut, CA 91789 
gchow@earthlink.net 
(909) 595-5833 

 John Hsu 
CEO, STC Management 

Bus: 10722 Beverly Blvd., Suite P 
Whittier, CA 90601 
jh@stcmanagement.com 
Cell: (626) 374-3180 

 Jody Roberto 
Senator Huff's senior 
district representative 

 
jody.roberto@sen.ca.gov 
Cell: (951) 741-5999 

 Fred Sykes 
Former Member, West 
Covina City Council 

1444 West Garvey Ave., West 
Covina, CA 91790 
C: (626) 806.4272 
Fredrick.Sykes@linkline.com  

 
 
 
 

Invitations to Serve Name/Title Contact Information 
 Frank Garcia 

Former Director, Pomona 
Chamber of Commerce 

 
C: 909-241-4249 
garcianet@yahoo.com  

 Reyna Del Haro 
Director of Public Affairs 
Kaiser Permanente 

Bus: 1011 Baldwin Park Blvd, 
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 
reyna.delharo@kp.org 
Cell: (626) 728.5442 

 Victor Caceres 
Boys & Girls Club of 
Pomona 

Bus: 1420 S Garey Ave,  
Pomona, CA 91766 
vcaceres@earthlink.net 
Bus: (909)623.8538 

 Victor Caceres 
Boys & Girls Club of 
Pomona 

Bus: 1420 S Garey Ave,  
Pomona, CA 91766 
vcaceres@earthlink.net 
Bus: (909)623.8538 
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